

RECEIVED

BYS MR 21 FM 9 33

GFALL M STEEL MA

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1995** 

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE BIL	L NO. <u>59</u>	3
(By Senator∠	Haurer, ET	-Ac)
PASSED	MANCH 11.	1995
In Effect	FRAY	_ Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 593

(By Senators Helmick, Whitlow, Bailey, Love, Plymale, Sharpe and Minear)

[Passed March 11, 1995; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring between items of the existing appropriation to the department of military affairs and public safety, division of public safety, "former" account no. 5700, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0453, fiscal year 1995, organization 0612, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation to "former" account no. 5700, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0453, fiscal year 1995, organization 0612, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and transferred thereafter to read as follows:

1		TITLE II—APPROPRIA	MOITA	rs.	
2	;	Section 1. Appropriations from	gener	al revenue.	
3 4		DEPARTMENT OF MILITA AND PUBLIC SAF		FAIRS	
5		80—Division of Public	: Safet	y	
6	(WV Code Chapter 15)				
7					
8					
9					
9		runa <u>0433</u> r 1 <u>1933</u> O	ig <u>voi</u>	<u>4</u>	
10 11 12			Act- ivity	General Revenue Fund	
13	1	Personal Services	001	\$ 15,908,330	
14	2	Annual Increment	004	95,076	
15	3	Employee Benefits	010	4,762,065	
16	4	Unclassified	099	4,246,593	
17	5	Barracks Maintenance and			
18	6	Construction (R)	494	113,947	
19	7	Communications and Other			
20	8	Equipment	558	3,000,000	
21	9	Communications Equipment	502	-0-	
22	10	Equipment	070	-0-	
23	11	Court Judgment	230	-0-	
24	12	Vehicle Purchase	451	1,000,000	
25	12a	Trooper Class	231	<u>1,212,840</u>	
26	13	Total		\$ 30,338,851	
The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys between items of the existing appropriation for this account in the budget act for fiscal year 1994-1995. The amounts as now itemized shall be made available for expenditure upon passage of this bill.					

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee  Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage  Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Oil Buy Tomblen  President of the Senate
Aud allem
Speaker House of Delegates
The within
Jaston Japastor
V Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date

Time 3:5